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To:  Manzoor Ahmad <mahmad@compton.edu>; Mohsen Sahebjame <msahebjame@compton.edu>; Steven Faris
<sfaris@compton.edu>; Brent C Kooiman <bkooiman@compton.edu>; Gary J Narusawa <gnarusawa@compton.edu>;
Sean C Moore <smoore@compton.edu>; Michael B Vanoverbeck <mvanoverbeck@compton.edu>; Pamela N Richardson
<prichardson@compton.edu>; Harvey L Estrada <hestrada@compton.edu>; Liza A Rios <lrios@compton.edu>; Vanessa C
Madrid <vmadrid@compton.edu>; Valerie S Woodward <vwoodward@compton.edu>; Rebekah Blonshine
<rblonshine@compton.edu>; Amber L Gillis <agillis@compton.edu>; Susan M Johnson <sjohnson@compton.edu>; Juan
Antonio Tavarez <jtavarez@compton.edu>; Aurora Cortez Perez <acortezperez@compton.edu>; Andree B Valdry
<avaldry@compton.edu>; Shannon Williams <swilliams@compton.edu>; Eliza Rivera-Mitu <eriveramitu@compton.edu>
Cc:  Mahmut Gundogdu <mgundogdu@compton.edu>; Sean Whaley <swhaley@compton.edu>
Hello colleagues,

You are receiving this email because were idenƟfied to complete an annual program or unit plan for your
discipline/department. The Office of InsƟtuƟonal EffecƟveness is hosƟng three addiƟonal support meeƟngs if
you need help compleƟng your plans:

Today, 12/5, 10‐12 in TV‐27
Thursday, 12/12, 12‐3pm in VT‐126
Friday, 12/13, 9am‐12pm in VT 212B

These are meant to be working office hours to help you complete your plan in NuvenƟve.

Thank you!

Lauren Sosenko
Director, InsƟtuƟonal EffecƟveness
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